

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 259 OF 2013

ALKA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 18/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Respondent-In-Person (N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent-in-person, seeking adjourned on the ground of personal difficulty, list the matter on 21st October, 2013.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)  
|COURT MASTER

|(INDU SATIJA)  
|COURT MASTER

|  
|